BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Willie L. Hines, Jr. on receiving the Distinguished Alumnus of the Year Award from Marquette University's Intercollegiate Athletics.

WHEREAS,

WILLIE L. HINES, JR.

was recognized with the Distinguished Alumnus of the Year Award by Marquette University's Intercollegiate Athletics during the university's Alumni National Awards Conferral on April 25, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Willie graduated from Marquette University in 1988 from the College of Speech, now known as the Diederich College of Communication; and

WHEREAS, During Willie's time at Marquette University, he played for the men's basketball team in 1984 and 1985 under the leadership of legendary Coach Rick Majerus; and

WHEREAS, Willie participated in Marquette University's Educational Opportunity Program (EOP), an academic program designed to support first-generation students; and

WHEREAS, ; and

WHEREAS,; and

WHEREAS, ; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes and, and wishes for him a happy, healthy and prosperous future; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Willie L. Hines, Jr.

Introduced and approved on May 13, 2014 by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council: Michael J. Murphy, Ashanti Hamilton, Joe Davis, Sr., Nik Kovac, Robert J. Bauman, Jim Bohl, Milele A. Coggs, Willie C. Wade, Robert G. Donovan, Robert W. Puente, Joe Dudzik, José G. Pérez, Terry L. Witkowski and Tony Zielinski.